PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7158969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. WHITTLE	08/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC	
Street Address:	KINGS PLACE	
Internal Address:	90 YORK WAY	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	N19FX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16545797	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-296083/RCA12390	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING	
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCA12390_US_20190820_27163-296083_Executed_Assignment_Whittle#page1.tif

PATENT 507112130 REEL: 058885 FRAME: 0329

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-296083 Client Reference No. RCA12390				
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
	cument is directed to: the attached patent docum the below identified paten				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED		
	16/545,797		TH CERAMIC D PLATFORM 08/20/2019		
1 16/545 707 1 00/20/2010					
Signatu	re:Docusigned by: Michael J. Wh	######################################	20/2019		
DMS 12368			DATENT		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2022 REEL: 058885 FRAME: 0330